

0ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14421-14422/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2010 in CWP No.10748/2008 and order dated 09/07/2010 in RA No.136/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ROSHAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.for
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Although, notice has been served upon the respondents, no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the record.

Leave granted.

Interim order dated 06th May, 2011 is made absolute to last till the disposal of the appeals.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master