

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8434-8435 OF 2011

Roshan Lal

....Appellant

VERSUS

State of Punjab & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is humbly submitted that the matters above mentioned are filed by the landowners for challenging the acquisition proceedings.

The instant appeals are by Special leave granted vide this Court's order dated 26.09.2011 in SLP (C) Nos. 14421-14422 of 2011 from the Judgment and Order dated 27.01.2010 in CWP No. 10748 of 2008 and Judgment & Order dated 09.07.2010 in RA No. 136 of 2010 of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh.

There are three respondents. Respondent no. 1 & 3 are represented through Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate. Respondent nos. 2 is represented through Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Advocate.

It is submitted that the Counsel for Appellant has on 18.03.2013 filed Statement of case. Counsel for the Respondents have not filed Statement of Case.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report

Dated this the 12th day of December, 2015.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. **Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh (Advocate)** 236, M.C. Shetalwad Lawyer's Chamber, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi – 110 001
2. **Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra (Advocate)** Flat No. 12, Golf Apts., Sujjan Singh Park, ND-3
3. **Mr. Ritesh Khatri (Advocate)** 206, C.K. Daphtary Chamber, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi – 110 001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR